
UQAM (, 1-1-0) -vs- McGill (, 2-0-0)
9/1/2024 at Montreal, QC (Molson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:57 (YELLOW), #8 Anne-Audrey Lafond (UQAM)   45:00 (YELLOW), #27 Laurianne Laroche (UQAM)   55:00
(YELLOW), #9 Alexandra Hughes-Goy (MCGILL)   89:37 (YELLOW), #17 Lucie Illy (UQAM)   

Date: 9/1/2024
Attendance: 218
Stadium: Molson Stadium
Officials: Referee, S. Flores-Desrochers   Asst. Referee, A.
Zielinski   M. Pacheco Lemina   Scorer, Emma Hatcher   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UQAM 0 0 0
McGill 2 1 3

UQAM 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Audrey Ann Boisvert 0 0 0 0 90
F 4 Kayla Coulombe 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Rosalie Dumont 0 0 0 0 90
M 8 Anne-Audrey Lafond 0 0 0 0 84
F 10 Aurelie Munger 1 1 0 0 62
M 11 Sandrine Paiva 0 0 0 0 90
F 12 Jany Prudhomme 0 0 0 0 82
F 13 Sierra Janzen 0 0 0 0 50
D 17 Lucie Illy 0 0 0 0 90
M 27 Laurianne Laroche 0 0 0 0 45
G 31 Anne-Sophie Guay 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
1 Anais Weyer 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cynthia Smith 0 0 0 0 40
9 Justine Leveille 0 0 0 0 45
14 Lauryann Pelletier 0 0 0 0 28
18 Jeanne Trudel-Tellie 0 0 0 0 6
25 Aissatou Diallo 0 0 0 0 8
30 Coralie Paquette 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Anne-Sophie Guay 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

McGill 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Sophie Guilmette 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Giselle De Leon 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Mara Bouchard 1 1 0 0 90
M 7 Elisabeth Pronovost 2 2 1 0 80
M 10 Chloe Renaud 3 2 1 0 71
F 11 Vanessa Kumar 3 0 0 1 65
F 12 Audrey Moyen 1 0 0 0 81
D 13 Amelie Beaudet-Gaude 0 0 0 0 90
F 14 Poppy Honeybone 4 3 1 1 90
F 24 Aaliyah Kamdar 0 0 0 0 84

Substitutes
2 Sophia Cockett 0 0 0 0 10
3 Hana Yazdani 0 0 0 0 19
9 Alexandra Hughes-Goy 3 2 0 1 45
15 Alexandra Boily St-P 0 0 0 0 6
20 Arianne Lavoie 0 0 0 0 25
22 Cheridan Johnson 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sasha Merk 0 0 0 0 9
25 Estella Irvine 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 10 3 3 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sophie Guilmette 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UQAM 0 1 1
McGill 12 5 17

Saves By Period
UQAM 5 2 7
McGill 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UQAM 0 0 0
McGill 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
UQAM 7 7 14
McGill 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

16:44
MCGIL
L Chloe Renaud Vanessa Kumar *

35:40
MCGIL
L Poppy Honeybone Alexandra Hughes-Goy *

60:01
MCGIL
L Elisabeth Pronovost Poppy Honeybone *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UQAM Anne-Sophie Guay at goalie for UQAM.
0:00 MCGILL Sophie Guilmette at goalie for McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
2:10 MCGILL Shot by McGill Audrey Moyen, Wide Right.
3:55 MCGILL Corner kick by McGill Chloe Renaud [3:55].
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
16:44 MCGILL GOAL by McGill Chloe Renaud (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Vanessa Kumar, goal number 1 for season.

UQAM 0, McGill 1
-- MCGILL *
-- MCGILL *
-- MCGILL *
-- MCGILL *
17:00 MCGILL Shot by McGill Mara Bouchard, Save (by goalie) Anne-Sophie Guay.
20:34 MCGILL Shot by McGill Chloe Renaud, Hit Crossbar.
20:42 MCGILL Shot by McGill Vanessa Kumar, High.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
24:19 MCGILL Shot by McGill Alexandra Hughes-Goy, Hit Crossbar.
24:27 MCGILL Shot by McGill Vanessa Kumar, Wide Right.
26:57 UQAM UQAM substitution: Lauryann Pelletier for Aurlie Munger.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
33:06 MCGILL Shot by McGill Alexandra Hughes-Goy, Save (by goalie) Anne-Sophie Guay.
-- MCGILL *
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
34:46 MCGILL Shot by McGill Alexandra Hughes-Goy, Save (by goalie) Anne-Sophie Guay.
-- MCGILL *
-- MCGILL *
35:40 MCGILL GOAL by McGill Poppy Honeybone, Assist by Alexandra Hughes-Goy

UQAM 0, McGill 2
-- MCGILL *
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
35:40 MCGILL Shot by McGill Elisabeth Pronovost, Save (by goalie) Anne-Sophie Guay.
35:40 MCGILL Shot by McGill Poppy Honeybone, Defensive Save by Anne-Audrey Lafond.
41:57 UQAM Yellow card on UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UQAM

For UQAM: #3  Audrey Ann Boisvert, #4  Kayla Coulombe, #7  Rosalie Dumont, #8  Anne-Audrey Lafond, #11
Sandrine Paiva, #12 Jany Prud'homme, #13 Sierra Janzen, #14 Lauryann Pelletier, #17 Lucie Illy, #27 Laurianne
Laroche, #31 Anne-Sophie Guay.

45:00 MCGILL

For McGill: #1  Sophie Guilmette, #5  Giselle De Leon, #6  Mara Bouchard, #7  Elisabeth Pronovost, #9  Alexandra
Hughes-Goy, #10 Chloe Renaud, #11 Vanessa Kumar, #12 Audrey Moyen, #13 Amelie Beaudet-Gaude, #14 Poppy
Honeybone, #24 Aaliyah Kamdar.

-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
45:00 MCGILL Shot by McGill Vanessa Kumar, High.
45:00 UQAM Yellow card on UQAM Laurianne Laroche.
45:00 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
45:00 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
45:03 UQAM UQAM substitution: Justine Lveill for Laurianne Laroche.
-- MCGILL *
45:48 MCGILL Shot by McGill Chloe Renaud, Save (by goalie) Anne-Sophie Guay.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
48:28 MCGILL PENALTY KICK by McGill Poppy Honeybone MISSED, save Anne-Sophie Guay.



49:57 UQAM UQAM substitution: Cynthia Smith for Sierra Janzen.
60:01 MCGILL GOAL by McGill Elisabeth Pronovost, Assist by Poppy Honeybone

UQAM 0, McGill 3
-- MCGILL *
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
52:41 UQAM Shot by UQAM Aurlie Munger, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
55:00 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Alexandra Hughes-Goy.
55:15 UQAM UQAM substitution: Aurlie Munger for Lauryann Pelletier.
60:12 MCGILL McGill substitution: Alexandra Hughes-Goy for Estella Irvine.
64:48 MCGILL McGill substitution: Arianne Lavoie for Vanessa Kumar.
71:15 MCGILL McGill substitution: Hana Yazdani for Chloe Renaud.
80:16 MCGILL McGill substitution: Sophia Cockett for Elisabeth Pronovost.
80:31 MCGILL McGill substitution: Sasha Merk for Audrey Moyen.
82:14 UQAM UQAM substitution: Aissatou Diallo for Jany Prud'homme.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
84:07 UQAM Offside against UQAM.
84:11 MCGILL McGill substitution: Alexandra Boily St-P for Aaliyah Kamdar.
84:11 UQAM UQAM substitution: Jeanne Trudel-Tellie for Anne-Audrey Lafond.
84:21 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
-- UQAM Foul on UQAM.
89:37 UQAM Yellow card on UQAM Lucie Illy.
90:00 MCGILL Shot by McGill Poppy Honeybone, Wide.


